:12.01.2026 (5:00 pm) 

The candidates must have a valid email id and mobile number through which he/she will get 
registered with the online application portal. 
Application fee and Mode of Payment: Applicants for the post will be required to pay an amount 
of Rs. 1,500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred). For SC/ST candidates, the application fee is 
Rs. 750/- (Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty) only. The payment mode online. No other mode of 
payment will be accepted. Fee once paid shall not be refunded under any circumstances. 
Candidates should fill in the details to register and then fill the information in the online